
2014 Mobile Food Vending Board 

Representative Currently Serving 
Public Safety - Chair Ramona Patts 

Support Services Administrator  

rppatts@columbus.gov 

Public Service - Vice Chair Randy Bowman 

Assistant Director 

rjbowman@columbus.gov 

City Council Gretchen James  

CM Klein’s Office 

gdjames@columbus.gov 

Experience Columbus Kari Kauffman  

Director of Tourism 

kkauffman@experiencecolumbus.com 

SID - North of 670 Dana Bagwell 

Clintonville Area Commissioner 

dkjbagwell@yahoo.org 

SID - South of 670 Kacey Brankamp 

Capital Crossroads SID 

kcbrankamp@sidservices.com 

Restaurant Representative  Randy Sokol 

Central Ohio Restaurant Association 

r.sokol@hotmail.com 

 

Food Truck Representative - 

Public Right-of-Way 

Mike Sorboro 

Mickey’s Late Night Slice, Owner 

mikey@latenightslice.com 

Food Truck Representative 

Public Right-of-Way 

Zach James 

Paddy Wagon, Owner 

Zachjames.487@gmail.com 

Food Truck Representative 

Private Property 

Lisa Gutierrez 

Dos Hermanos, Owner 

Lisap53@aol.com 

Food Truck Representative 

Private Property 

Jim Pashovich 

Pitabilities, Owner 

jim@pitabilities.com 

Pushcart Representative Paul Humphries 

Leslie’s Creperie, Owner 

lesliecreperie@gmail.com  

Pushcart Representative Salah Ait Oudhia 

Gyro Express, Owner 

Citizen-at-Large Jim Ellison 

Former EDCI Food Fort Coordinator, food writer 

jim@columbusbrewadventures.com 

Citizen-at-Large Rick Harrison Wolfe 



Executive Director of the North Market 

rwolfe@northmarket.com 

 


